FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ethan T. STANSBURY, Brandt A. HAENER, Brendan P. KELSO, Bryan D. SMITH and Bria R. DICICCO	Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying purty(ics) attached? □Yes ■No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue
■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Glenview State: Illinois Zip: 60026-1215
Execution Date: 23 January 2012	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution 	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/405,257	
•	Ittached? □ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Kevin D. Erickson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson	⊔ Enclosed
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road	8. Deposit Account : 19-3550 Pauley Peterson & Erickson
Suite 365	(Attach doplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Hoffman Estates State: 11. Zip: 60169	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the original document 	
Kevin D. Erickson	03FEB.20,2 Date
Name of Person Signing Sign Reg. No. 38,736 Total number of pages including cover	
Attorney Mail documents to be recorded a cocket No.: Mail Stop Assignm TW-60932-DS Director of the US Pa	with required cover sheet information to: sent Recordation Services stent and Trademark Office exandria, VA 22313-1450
I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with	any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being

03 FCB 2012

Signature

Docket <u>60932-DS</u>

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hercinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Ethan T. STANSBURY
 10472 Yosemite Way
 Tustin, California 92782

Brandt A. HAENER
 670 Mar Vista
 Los Osos, California 93402

Brendan P. KELSO
 13940 El Camino Real
 Atascadero, California 93422

- 4) Bryan D. SMITH 1175 Maple Street Arroyo Grande, California 93420
- 5) Bria R. diCicco580 Lawrence DriveSan Luis Obispo, California 93401

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

	" for which I/we have executed a United States Patent
	a filing date of 31 October 2011, and, if applicable, which
claims the benefit of United States Provisional	Application No(s) filed on;
(2) in and to an invention entitled ", filed on,	" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisiona; and

(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

P.004

Docket <u>60932-DS</u>

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

1/18/12 4) Z O R 1/23/12

Date Name: Bryan D. SMITH Date

2

Docket <u>60932-DS</u>

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignce"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

1) Ethan T. STANSBURY 10472 Yosemite Way Tustin, California 92782

Brandt A. HAENER
 670 Mar Vista
 Los Osos, California 93402

3) Brendan P. KELSO 13940 El Camino Real Atascadero, California 93422

- 4) Bryan D. SMITH
 1175 Maple Street
 Arroyo Grande, California 93420
- Bria R. diCicco
 580 Lawrence Drive
 San Luis Obispo, California 93401

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled "INFLATOR" for which I/we have executed a United States Patent Application, having Serial No. 29/405,257 and a filing date of 31 October 2011, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s) filed on;	
(2) in and to an invention entitled "" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisiona Application No(s), filed on; and	1
(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue	

applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under

any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

Docket 60932-DS

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

Name: Ethan-4: SFANSBURY Date

2) Name: Brandt A. HAENER Date

Name: Brendan P. KELSO Date

Name: Bria R. diCicco Date

Name: Bryan D. SMITH Date